UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	DMENT			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) SPRFiling@cscglobal.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)  3052 28517				
CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703	Filed In: Alabama (Shelby)			
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT			CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20241209000378500 12/09/2024			ENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for ESTATE RECORDS. Filer: <u>attach</u> Am de Debtor's name in item 13.	record] endment Addendum
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identif	ied above is terminated with resp			mination Statement
3. ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Co	address of Assignee in item 7c <u>a</u>	nd name of Assignor in item 9		
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ider additional period provided by applicable law			authorizing this Continuation Statem	ent is continued for the
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:				
Check <u>one</u> of these two boxes:  This Change affects Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party of record	<u>√D</u> Check <u>one</u> of these three box CHANGE name and/or a item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7		me: Complete item DELETE na , <u>and</u> item 7c to be deleted	me: Give record name
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Inform			, <u>and</u> item 70to be deleted	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  COBB	FIRST PERSON TREVOR	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Party Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; o	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of th	ne Debtor's name)
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Check only one box: Indicate collateral: See Exhibit A The Indebtedness Amount is \$8,850.00	ADD collateral  *Check ASSIGN COLLATERAL o		RESTATE covered collateral cord is limited to certain collateral and describe	ASSIGN* collateral the collateral in Section 8
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here are	nd provide name of authorizing D		e of Assignor, if this is an Assignmen	t)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Advantage Experts Ser	vices			
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	) SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:				3052 2851

2	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Sar 0241209000378500 12/09/2024	me as item 1a on Ame	endment form						
	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT:	Same as item 9 on A	Amendment fo	rm					
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
	Advantage Experts Services								
OR									
	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX					
						THE ABO	/E SPACE IS FOR F	ILING OFFICE U	JSE ONLY
	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omi		_				_	struction item 13): F	Provide only
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PER	SONAL NA	ME		ADDITIONAL NAME	E(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	COBB		TREVO						
14.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX):	ITEM 8 (Col	llateral) OF	₹	ОТН	IER INFORMAT	ION (Please Describ	e)	
15.	his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:			17. De	scription	n of real estate:	the E 1/2 of the		

20241209000378500 12/09/2024	ame as item 1a on Amendment	form					
NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT	: Same as item 9 on Amendm	ent form					
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
Advantage Experts Services							
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFF	ΊΧ				
N. CDEDTOD LA LC L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L					SPACE IS FOR FILIN		
. <b>Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement</b> (Nan <u>one</u> Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not on		•		•	_	ion item 13): P	rovide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	T				T		
` 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST	PERSONAL	NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/I	INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX):	ITEM 8 (Collateral)	OR	OTHER	INFORMATIO	N (Please Describe)		
This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17	Description of	real estate	; thence turn left		

NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Sar 241209000378500 12/09/2024	me as item 1a on Amendment form		
IAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT:	Same as item 9 on Amendment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Advantage Experts Services			
40L INIDII (IDI I ALIO OLI IDNI ANDE			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
lama of DERTOR on related financing statement (Name		ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	
Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omi			Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	rai i 📂 i is med as a uxime mind i	tate: '6 feet; thence turn left 104 dec conds and run south 656.23 fe	_

INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as	item 1a on Amendment form		
0241209000378500 12/09/2024  NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same	e as item 9 on Amendment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	e as item e on mineralitem form		
Advantage Experts Services			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
	THI	E ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONLY
Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	Provide only
one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, mod 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ilty, or appreviate any part of the Deptor's name); see inst	ructions if name does not fit	
TOAL ORGANIZATION O NAME			
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX):	ITEM 8 (Collateral) OR OTHER INFO	DRMATION (Please Describe)	
This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of real et	state: S minutes 00 seconds and run :	southeast
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral	Is fined as a fixture filling 24 20 foot along	State: S minutes 00 seconds and run ng the center of said creek; the	
	34.20 feet alor	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run	ence turn le southeast
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	34.20 feet alor 39 degrees 22 298.19 feet alor	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run song the center of said creek; the	ence turn le southeast ience turn
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	34.20 feet alor 39 degrees 22 298.19 feet alor right 34 degre	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run song the center of said creek; the es 49 minutes 43 seconds and	ence turn le southeast lence turn I run
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	34.20 feet alor 39 degrees 22 298.19 feet alor right 34 degree southeast 55.3	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run song the center of said creek; the	ence turn le southeast lence turn l run l creek;
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	34.20 feet alored as a lixture liling 34.20 feet alored as a lixture liling 39 degrees 22 298.19 feet alored as a lixture liling 34.20 feet alored as a lixture liling as a lixture liling 34.20 feet alored as a lixture liling as a lixture lili	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run song the center of said creek; the es 49 minutes 43 seconds and 36 feet along the center of said ft 68 degrees 10 minutes 17 seconds and 27 feet to a point on the east line.	ence turn le southeast ence turn frun creek; econds and e of the SE
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	34.20 feet alor 39 degrees 22 298.19 feet alor right 34 degre southeast 55.3 thence turn left run east 210.2 1/4 of the NW	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run song the center of said creek; the es 49 minutes 43 seconds and 36 feet along the center of said it 68 degrees 10 minutes 17 seconds and 1/4 of said Section 2; thence the examples 1/4 of said Section 2; the ex	ence turn le southeast ence turn frun creek; econds and e of the SE urn left 88
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in i	34.20 feet alor 39 degrees 22 298.19 feet alor right 34 degre southeast 55.3 thence turn left run east 210.2 1/4 of the NW degrees 27 m	ng the center of said creek; the minutes 50 seconds and run song the center of said creek; the es 49 minutes 43 seconds and 36 feet along the center of said ft 68 degrees 10 minutes 17 seconds and 27 feet to a point on the east line.	ence turn le southeast ence turn frun creek; econds and e of the SE urn left 88 th along the

NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: 5	Same as item 1a on Ame	endment form					
0241209000378500 12/09/2024							
NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMEN	<b>IT</b> : Same as item 9 on A	Amendment form					
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Advantage Experts Services							
Mavaillago Exporto Corvidos							
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUF	FIX				
					VE SPACE IS FOR FILIN		
Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Na one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not o						ion item 13): F	Provide only
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	LNAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/	INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX):	ITEM 8 (Col	llateral) OR		HER INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ (Please Describe)		
his FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17	, Description	on of real estate:	0.001.015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted colla		a fixture filing	'. Descriptio	on of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	ARCE	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted colla		a fixture filing	' Descriptio	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	'. Descriptic	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	'Description	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	'. Descriptio	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	ARCE	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	'. Descriptic	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	Description ARCE	n of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collaboration covers and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate des		a fixture filing	' Description of the control of the	on of real estate: L# 15 1 02	0 001 015.000		

## **EXHIBIT A**

The following described property as set forth in that certain HVAC RENTAL AGREEMENT dated 10/1/2024, by and between Service Experts Heating & Air Conditioning LLC and the Debtor: A NAVIEN water component, Model # NPE-240A2-NG (Serial # 2087B2381459322), whether now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith; and any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing (including, but not limited to, any claims to any items referred to in this definition, and any claims of Debtor against third parties for loss of, damage to or destruction of any or all of the collateral or for proceeds payable under, or unearned premiums with respect to, policies of insurance) in whatever form, including, but not limited to, all cash, interest, principal, royalties, license fees, rents, dividends, negotiable instruments and other instruments for the payment of money, chattel paper, security agreements and other documents or other property from time to time received, receivable or otherwise distributed in respect of, or in exchange for, the collateral. Said collateral is located at address:

486 WHISENHUNT RD

CHELSEA AL 35043

THIS FILING IS MADE FOR NOTICE PURPOSES ONLY. THE DEBTOR HAS NO OWNERSHIP RIGHTS IN THE COLLATERAL.

THE DEBTOR IS LEASING THE COLLATERAL.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/13/2025 08:25:14 AM
\$.00 JOANN

20250313000075010

alling 5. Beyol